# P16000017724

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
	·		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #f)	
(0.1	yrotaterziphi non	C #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)	
(Do	cument Number)		
•		•	
Cortified Coning	Contificate	a of Chahua	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s or Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		]	
		ľ	
:			
		V I	

Office Use Only



800280114038

01/04/16--01037--030 \*\*128.75

16 FEB 24 PM U: 50

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: DO	mestication of ILC Services Inc.
Enclosed is an origin	al and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:
FEES:	
Articles of Inc	Domestication \$ 50.00 corporation and Certified Copy \$ 78.75 esticate and file \$128.75
OPTIONAL:	
Certificate of	Status \$ 8.75
	Name (printed or typed)
	Address .
-	City, State & Zip
an approximation of	Daytime Telephone Number
E	-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

15 FER 24 PM 3: 55

January 13, 2016

JESSICA MORFOPOULOS 503 CLEVELAND ST CLEARWATER, FL 33755

SUBJECT: ILC SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W16000002075

We have received your document for ILC SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$128.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 316A00000879

Feb 19,2016

Dear Mr. Burch,
Attached please find the corrected (amended)
incorporation documents.

Best, Jessia Morfipanhs

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornorations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, Jessica Morfopoulos	President/Directo	or
(Name)	(Title)	,
of ILC Services, Inc.  (Corporation Name) in accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statute		eign corporation,
	•	
1. The date on which corporation was first for	med was February 17	, 2012
2. The jurisdiction where the above named co-	rporation was first formed, incorpora	ted, or otherwise
3. The name of the corporation immediately p was ILC Services, Inc.	rior to the filing of this Certificate of	Domestication
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in	its articles of incorporation, to be file	ed pursuant to
<del>-</del>		SAN F
s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certifica	Morfopoulos	
immediately before the filing of the Certific California (Los Angeles County)  6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to s. 607.1801.		uirements pursuant
I am Jessica Morfopoulos , of ILC Services	s, Inc.	
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Do	omestication on behalf of the corporat	tion and have done
so this the 1 day of January		, <u>2016</u> .
(Autho	rized Signature)	
	filing Fee:	
Certificate of Domesticati		
Articles of Incorporation  Total to domesticate and i		

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:  ILC Services, Inc	
Morfopoulos  ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS  Principal Address	Is:  Mailing Address
503 Cleveland Street, Clearwater FL 33755	503 Cleveland Street, Clearwater FL 33755
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA  To provide high quality and value	الأساس مسرح الأساس المستحد الم
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	NIZED:
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	nzen: ṢṢĀ 卆 『 uable professional serVices』 『
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	nzen: ṢṢĀ 卆 『 uable professional serVices』 『
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGA	nzen: ṢṢĀ 卆 『 uable professional serVices』 『

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 10,000

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name  Jessica Morfopoulos	Title/Name Arin Morfopoulos		
President, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer	Vice President		
Director	Director		
Title/Name	Title/Name		
	16 F		
	TB 21		
Title/Name	Title/Name DA		
	,		
Title/Name	Title/Name		

# ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS: Jessica Morfopoulos ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS: Jessica Morfopoulos 503 Cleveland St Clearwater, FL 33755 Clearwater, FL 33755 HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. Signature/Registered Agent Date

Signature/Incorporator